

# Love corn Specification sheet

## Habanero 45G x 10



### Ingredients:

corn, sunflower oil, habanero chilli, sea salt

### Allergen Information:

May contain tree nuts and peanuts. Made in a shared facility.

Component	Present in the Product Source	Present in other products manufactured on:	
		Same Line	Same Plant
Peanuts and their derivatives (i.e. peanut oil, peanut flour)	No	No	Yes
Tree Nuts and their derivatives (e.g. almond oil, marzipan, walnuts)	No	No	Yes
Sesame Seeds (e.g. sesame seed oil)	No	No	No
Dairy Products (e.g. milk, lactose, caseinates, whet, etc)	No	No	No
Eggs (i.e found in glazes on baked goods, fat substitutes)	No	No	No
Fish (e.g. anchovies in sauce, frying oils)	No	No	No
Shellfish	No	No	No
Soy Products (e.g. soy protein in soy lecithin and soy margarine)	No	No	No
Wheat/Gluten (i.e. Found in seasonings, flavours, icing sugar)	No	No	No
Sulphites/Sulphates and Sulphur Dioxide	No	No	No
Mustard	No	No	No
Lupin and their derivatives	No	No	No
Celeries and their derivatives	No	No	No

**Dietary information:**

Dietary requirement	Suitable?
Vegetarian	Yes
Vegan	Yes
Dairy-Free	Yes – suitable for lactose intolerance
Gluten-Free	Yes – suitable for coeliacs
Kosher	Yes
Halal	Yes

**Country of origin:**

Product of Spain, packed in UK.

**Packaging:**

Polypropylene stand up pouch into a brown case. 10 units in a case.

**Net Weight:**

45g per pouch

**GMO:**

Certified GMO EU regulation 1829/2003 and 1830/2003 corn; below detection limit of 0.9% (p/p).

**Nutritional Table:**

Typical Values	Per 100g	Per 45g Serving
Energy (kJ)	1773	798
Energy (kcal)	422	190
Fat (g)	12.7	5.7
Of which are saturates (g)	1.2	0.6
Carbohydrates (g)	63.2	28.4.
Of which sugars (g)	0.5	0.2
Fibre (g)	7.0	3.2
Protein (g)	7.2	3.2
Salt (g)	2.8	1.3

**Testing:**

Raw Corn (yearly crop): Pesticides, Heavy Metals, Aflatoxins, Non GMO

Finished Product (each batch): Moisture, Broken Pieces, Colour/Pericarp, Salt Content

Finished Product (random, quarterly): Microbiological

**Storage Conditions:**

Stored in a cool, dry place. Once opened, consume within 3 days.

**Brand Address:**

Love Corn Ltd, C/O Ams Accountants Corporate Limited, 2nd Floor, 9 Portland Street, Manchester, United Kingdom,  
M1 3BE